2= Fermilab

Fermilab at work

Scheduling Meeting of 9 September 2008
Days worked since last Recordable Injury = 20

Fermilab Injuries and FY08 Goals:

FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 to Date GOAL
TRC Cases 28 29 31 11 (2 are subs) <12
DART Cases 11 7 12 3 (1is sub) <5

Injuries Reported from 09/01/2008 to 09/08/2008

Date Medical ESH Case
Division Category | Case Date Entered | Reportable? Rx opp DD oDD DD #

FE FNAL 09/02/2008 09/02/2008 No 0 0 0 0 |17568

Medical Comments: Employee was descending ladder from CUB roof to mezzanine;
stepped on pipe 3-4 inches above floor, and twisted right ankle. Was sent to local clinic for
evaluation. No treatment beyond first aid required.

ESH Comments: The individual’s foot was caught between a valve flange and a metal guard
on the floor. He was reaching with his foot for the ground while descending a ladder and
placed his foot between the two thinking it was the ground. The area has been guarded to
prevent a re-occurrence. MSB 9/2/2008

FE FNAL 09/02/2008 09/02/2008 No 0 0 0 0 17569

Medical Comments: While walking through the pumphouse, employee brushed spider web
away from face; a few moments later noticed sting and redness on left hand (apparent
spider bite).

ESH Comments: No medical treatment necessary.



Org

AD
APC
BS
cD
cms
DI

ES
FCPA
FE

FI

PD
D

WR

Fermilab

ITNA Completion

Completed | Employees

494
47
127
268
11
43

38

108
53
449
230
58

1,934

Outstanding

494
47
127
269
11
43

38

108
53
453
231
58

1,940

%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

99.6%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

99.1%

99.6%
100.0%

99.7%

Fermilab Leading/Lagging Indicators
from 10/01/2007 to 09/08/2008

Excellent

Good

Required ES&H Courses

Completed | Required | %

ITNA Completion

Required ES&H Courses

Total Recordable Case Rate

DART Rate

7,889 8,081  97.6%
425 434 97.9%
1,569 1,632 96.1%
2,089 2,166 96.4%
61 64  95.3%
346 369 93.8%
564 570 98.9%
46 54 85.2%
2,049 2,138 95.8%
445 458 97.2%
4,720 4,983 94.7%
2,766 2,922 94.7%
400 416 96.2%
23369 24,287 96.2%
90-100%  85-89.9%
90-100% 85 -89.9%
0-65  .75-12
0-.25 35-.5
90-100%  85-89.9%

Current ITNAs

Marginal

Unsatisfactory

Current ITNAs

Current | Employees %

490
46
127
264
11
2

38

108
53
442
226
58
1,912
80 - 84.9%
80 - 84.9%
1.3-1.85

.6-.75

80 - 84.9%

Total
Recordable
Case Rate DART Rate
Rate Rate
(per (per
100 100
# man- # man-
Cases |years) | Cases |years)
0 0.00 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
1 0.42 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
1 12.68 0 0.00
5 478 2 191
0 0.00 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
2 0.98 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
9 0.51 2 0.11

494 99.2%

47 97.9%

127 100.0%

269 98.1%

11 100.0%

43 95.3%

38 100.0%

8 100.0%

108 100.0%

53 100.0%

453 97.6%

231 97.8%

58 100.0%

1,940  98.6%
75-79.9% 0-74.9%
75-79.9% 0-74.9%
1.95-2.5
85-1

75-79.9% 0-74.9%



Annualized Injury Rate Trends:
(INCLUDES SUBCONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES)

Recordable Injuries / 100 workers / year

25 -
===="B+" TRC Goal in DOE Performance Measure
e Fermilab's Annual TRC Rate (Employee's & Subs)
What's Possible with No More Recordable Injuries in FYO8
2 1 - _______

0 f T t T t T t T } T }
10/2/2007 12/2/2007  2/2/2008 4/2/2008 6/2/2008 8/2/2008
N J
4 )
2.5 T
e "B+" DART Goal in DOE Performance Measure
e Fermilab's Annual DART Rate (Employee's & Subs)
What's Possible with No More DART Cases in FYO8
2 L L L L o
©
g
~
g L T
o
3
o
e
~
R B
V]
I_
o
<
[a)
0.5 A
a 0.25
0 f f | | |
10/2/2007 12/2/2007 2/2/2008 4/2/2008 6/2/2008 8/2/2008
N J




