



#### Fermilab at work

### **Scheduling Meeting of 9 September 2008**

Days worked since last Recordable Injury = 20

#### Fermilab Injuries and FY08 Goals:

	FY2005	FY2006	FY2007	FY2008 to Date	GOAL
TRC Cases	28	29	31	11 (2 are subs)	<12
DART Cases	11	7	12	3 (1 is sub)	<5

#### Injuries Reported from 09/01/2008 to 09/08/2008

			Date			Medical		ESH		Case
Division	Category	Case Date	Entered	Reportable?	Rx	ODD	LDD	ODD	LDD	#
FE	FNAL	09/02/2008	09/02/2008	No		0	0	0	0	17568

**Medical Comments:** Employee was descending ladder from CUB roof to mezzanine; stepped on pipe 3-4 inches above floor, and twisted right ankle. Was sent to local clinic for evaluation. No treatment beyond first aid required.

**ESH Comments:** The individual's foot was caught between a valve flange and a metal guard on the floor. He was reaching with his foot for the ground while descending a ladder and placed his foot between the two thinking it was the ground. The area has been guarded to prevent a re-occurrence. MSB 9/2/2008

FE	FNAL	09/02/2008	09/02/2008	No		0	0	0	0	17569
----	------	------------	------------	----	--	---	---	---	---	-------

**Medical Comments:** While walking through the pumphouse, employee brushed spider web away from face; a few moments later noticed sting and redness on left hand (apparent spider bite).

**ESH Comments:** No medical treatment necessary.

# Fermilab Leading/Lagging Indicators from 10/01/2007 to 09/08/2008

	Outstanding			Exceller	nt (	Good	Mar	ginal	Unsatisf	actory				
	ITNA Completion			Required	Required ES&H Courses			Current ITNAs			Total Recordable Case Rate		DART Rate	
Org	Completed	Employees	%	Completed	Required	%	Current	Employees	%	# Cases	Rate (per 100 man- years)	# Cases	Rate (per 100 man- years)	
AD	494	494	100.0%	7,889	8,081	97.6%	490	494	99.2%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
APC	47	47	100.0%	425	434	97.9%	46	47	97.9%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
BS	127	127	100.0%	1,569	1,632	96.1%	127	127	100.0%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
CD	268	269	99.6%	2,089	2,166	96.4%	264	269	98.1%	1	0.42	0	0.00	
CMS	11	11	100.0%	61	64	95.3%	11	11	100.0%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
DI	43	43	100.0%	346	369	93.8%	41	43	95.3%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
ES	38	38	100.0%	564	570	98.9%	38	38	100.0%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
FCPA	8	8	100.0%	46	54	85.2%	8	8	100.0%	1	12.68	0	0.00	
FE	108	108	100.0%	2,049	2,138	95.8%	108	108	100.0%	5	4.78	2	1.91	
FI	53	53	100.0%	445	458	97.2%	53	53	100.0%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
PD	449	453	99.1%	4,720	4,983	94.7%	442	453	97.6%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
TD	230	231	99.6%	2,766	2,922	94.7%	226	231	97.8%	2	0.98	0	0.00	
WR	58	58	100.0%	400	416	96.2%	58	58	100.0%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
Fermilab	1,934	1,940	99.7%	23,369	24,287	96.2%	1,912	1,940	98.6%	9	0.51	2	0.11	
			<u> </u>								1			

ITNA Completion	90 - 100%	85 - 89.9%	80 - 84.9%	75 - 79.9%	0 - 74.9%
Required ES&H Courses	90 - 100%	85 - 89.9%	80 - 84.9%	75 - 79.9%	0 - 74.9%
Total Recordable Case Rate	065	.75 - 1.2	1.3 - 1.85	1.95 - 2.5	≥2.6
DART Rate	025	.355	.675	.85 - 1	≥1.1
Current ITNAs	90 - 100%	85 - 89.9%	80 - 84.9%	75 - 79.9%	0 - 74.9%

## **Annualized** Injury Rate Trends: (INCLUDES SUBCONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES)



